FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOF	03-2	2-2004	EET U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	Т				2/20/10/	
Tab settingS ▼	▼			<u> </u>	3122104	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents	and maderial Re.	rease record the attached	original documen	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): JONATHAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent			
			Internal Address:			
□ Individual(s)	□ Associat	tion	Street Address :	311 South Wa	cker Dr., Suite 6400	
□ General Partnership☑ CorporationDE	□ Limited F	Partnership	City: Chicago	State:	<u>IL 60606</u>	
□ Other ———			□ Individual(s) c	itizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	□ Association ·			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
			☐ Limited Partne ☑ Corporation S	ership <u>DE</u>		
☐ Assignment☒ Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name				
□ Other □		Change of Name	If assignee is not domicile	-		
March 12,	2004		designation is attached: (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & add	separate document	□ Yes □ No : from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or tra			l <u>-</u>			
A. Trademark Application N 76/235812 75/6736			B. Trademark Re 76/156817	-	5	
		Additional numbers	attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		respondence	6. Total number of a registrations	applications an		
Name: Rebecca L. Ran	nstrom				445.00	
Internal Address: 16 th Flo	or		7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹	\$ 115.00	
internal Address.			⊠ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to	be charged to	deposit	
					•	
Street Address: <u>Katten M</u>	uchin Zavis B	osenman	8. Deposit account	numher:	. 9 	
525 W. Monroe			o. Deposit account	namber.		
City: Chicago S	tat ⊥L	7IP <u>60661</u>				
/ 5,	lat —		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)	
CATEGORA LINELLER 00000029 76235812		DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
C:8521 40/0 C:8522 75.0	0 <u>0P</u>					
9. Statement and signature.		the fo re going infe	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attac	ched ceev is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.						
Rebecca L. Ramstrom		Direca	o vamstrow	<u> </u>	03/17/04	
Name of Person		J	Signature	6	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 12, 2004, is between JONATHAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee") for the benefit of Agent and Lenders (as such terms are hereinafter defined).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, JES ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, together with its successors and assigns, including Grantor from and after the consummation of the Merger (the "Borrower"), has entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Antares Capital Corporation, as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders under the Credit Agreement (collectively, the "Lenders"), and as a Lender, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Borrower Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Borrower, Grantor and Grantee, Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Agent and Lenders a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule** 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application; and

(2) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in **Schedule 1** or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or (c) any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreemed duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.	ent to
JONATHAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware disposation By: Name: (lune hours Title: Nessation)	

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By:	
Name:	
Its:	Director

Trademark Security Agreement 60250453v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JONATHAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By: Name:

Its:

Director

Trademark Security Agreement 60250453v2

Schedule I

See Atttached

DISCLOSURE SCHEDULES

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

dated as of March, 2004

by and between

JONATHAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION,

as the Grantor,

and

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Grantee for the benefit of Agent and Lenders

I:\CorpLACA\IGP\Jonathan Manufacturing\Senior Debt\Agreements\Schedules to JMC Trademark Security-v4.doc

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Applications, Registrations and Licenses

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>	Status	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Meeting Customer Needs @ Digital Speed	76/156817	10/31/2000	2,772,121	10/07/2003	Registered	United States
Jonathan Engineered Solutions	76/235812	04/05/2001	N/A	N/A	Pending	United States
Engineered Solutions	75/673692	04/02/1999	N/A	N/A	Pending	United States
Jonathan Mfg. Co.	73/377735	08/02/1982	1,288,630	08/07/1984	Registered	United States

1

 $I: CorpLACA \\ IGP \\ Jonathan\ Manufacturing \\ Senior\ Debt \\ Agreements \\ Schedules\ to\ JMC\ Trademark\ Security-v4. docated \\ It is a support of the following \\ If the following \\$

RECORDED: 03/22/2004